Oklahoma State Department of Education

2024 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

51 MUSKOGEE 1088 PORUM

154757: BERRY, BOBBY

115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

110
218
251
114

115

170
196

197

Total

Base Salary

Fringe Vision Ins
Fringe Retirement
Unused Leave for
Certified Staff

Salary in lieu of Fringe
Stipends
Automobiles/Auto
Allowance/Cell
Phones/Travel Stipend
Professional Dues

$133,030.00

$111,139.00
$103.00
$8.00
$275.00

$16,745.00

$135.00
$4,200.00

$425.00



