## **Oklahoma State Department of Education**

## 2024 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

## 51 MUSKOGEE 1088 PORUM

154757:	BERRY, BOBBY		Total	\$133,030.00
115 115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110 218	Base Salary Fringe Vision Ins	\$111,139.00 \$103.00
115 115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251 114	Fringe Retirement Unused Leave for Certified Staff	\$8.00 \$275.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	115	Salary in lieu of Fringe	\$16,745.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	170	Stipends	\$135.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	196	Automobiles/Auto Allowance/Cell Phones/Travel Stipend	\$4,200.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	197	Professional Dues	\$425.00